58,662,837.06 59,218,320.36 24,987,763.09 142,868,920.51

Sum of
financial
liabilities

24,015,239,020.80 765,482,837.06 71,218,320.36 24,987,763.09 24,876,927,941.31

9.2 Sensibility analysis

The Group adopts sensitivity analysis technique to analyse how the profit and loss
for the period and shareholders'/owners' equity would have been affected by reasonably
possible changes in the relevant risk variables. As it is unlikely that risk variables will
change in an isolated manner, and the interdependence among risk variables will have
significant effect on the amount ultimately influenced by the changes in a single risk
variable, the following are based on the assumption that the change in each risk
variable is on a stand-alone basis.

(1)Sensitivity analysis of Currency risk

The assumption for the sensitivity analysis on currency risk is that all hedges of net
investments in foreign operations and the cash flow hedges are highly effective.

On the basis of the above assumption, where all other variables are held constant,
the reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rate may have the following
pre-tax effect on the profit or loss for the period and owners equity:

Item Change in
exchange rate

2015 2014

Effect on the
net profit

Effect on
owners’
equity

Effect on
the net
profit

Effect on
owners’
equity

All foreign
currencies

5% increase
against RMB  8,954,800.19 8,954,800.19 496,686.07 496,686.07

All foreign
currencies

5% decrease
against RMB  -8,954,800.19 -8,954,800.19 -496,686.07 -496,686.07

(2)Sensitivity analysis of interest rate risk

The sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk is based on the following assumptions:

Changes in the market interest rate may influence the interest income or expense
of the variable rate financial instruments;

For fixed rate financial instruments measured at fair value, changes in the market
interest rate only influence their interest income or expense;

Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited
Notesto the financial statement
For the year of 2015

126

Changes in the fair value of derivative financial instruments and other financial